LV-671
Mini-ITX Motherboard
User’s Manual
Edition: 1.42
2005/03/24
LV-671 User’s Manual
 4
Copyright

Temperature Operating within 0 ~ 60oC (32 ~ 140oF)
Storage within -20 ~ 85oC (-4 ~ 185oF)
Ordering Code
LV-671-MA Mini-ITX Socket 479 Pentium-M processor Motherboard
with Intel Extreme VGA, LAN, 5.1-CH/SPDIF Audio,
Hi-Speed USB 2.0, mini-AGP socket and LVDS interface.
LV-671-MP Mini-ITX Socket 479 Pentium-M processor Motherboard
with Intel Extreme VGA, LAN, 5.1-CH/SPDIF Audio,
Hi-Speed USB 2.0, mini-PCI socket and LVDS interface.
LV-671-MAPM11 Same as LV-671-MA and with onboard Intel Pentium M 1.1GHz
processor for ULV/LV version.
LV-671-MPPM11 Same as LV-671-MP and with onboard Intel Pentium M 1.1GHz
processor for ULV/LV version.
LV-671-MACM6 Same as LV-671-MA and with onboard Intel Celeron M 600MHz
processor for ULV/LV version.
LV-671-MPCM6 Same as LV-671-MP and with onboard Intel Celeron M 600MHz
processor for ULV/LV version.
For further product information please visit the website at http://www.annso.com
Product Specification 12
LV-671 User’s Manual                                                Introduction

Connector Function Remark
DC_IN 4-pin 12V/19V auto-switching input Standard
PS2 PS/2 type keyboard and mouse port Standard
Printer DB26 parallel port Standard
VGA DB15 VGA port Standard
SPEAKER Amplified speaker out Standard
SPDIF Digital audio output Standard
LAN RJ45 LAN port Standard
DUAL_USB USB connectors Standard
COM1/2 RS232 DB9 serial port Standard
PCMCIA Car bus slot Standard
Connector Reference 17
LV-671 User’s Manual                                             Hardware Setup
2.4 <System Setup>
2.4.1 <CPU Installation>
The board supports Intel Pentium M/ Celeron M processor with 400MHz of front side bus,
512KB/1MB/2MB of L2 cache, there are two package type of the processor, 478-pin PGA
for socket479 onboard version; 479-pin BGA for embedded processor version. Please
check installation steps below for onboard socket479 version.
Socket479 for Intel Pentium M/Celeron M
With 478-pin PGA
Embedded Intel Pentium M/Celeron M
With 479-pin LV/ULV
Unlock way
1. Use the flat-type
screw drive to unlock
the CPU socket
Check point
2. Follow the pin direction to install
the processor on the socket
3. Lock the socket
CPU Installation 18
LV-671 User’s Manual                                             Hardware Setup
2.4.2 <Memory Installation>
The board supports one 184-pin DDR266/333 (PC2100/PC2700) SDRAM up to 1GB of
capacity, and supports ECC (Error Correcting Code), unbufferred memory modules.
DIMM
104-pin 80-pin
Please check the pin number to match the socket side well
before installing memory module.
Memory Installation 19
LV-671 User’s Manual                                             Hardware Setup
2.4.3 <CPU Cooler Installation>
The board accessories come with one CPU cooler, the cooler’s specification is listed below,
please check the installation steps before you start.
Notice: Installing the cooler improperly may cause the system unstable, if you face system rebooting or
other issue, please check this point.
Cooler Specification:
Rated Voltage Consumption Sound Level Rated Speed Air Flow
12V Max 0.12Amp Max 27dB 5000rpm Max 4.73CFM
The Cooler can compete with up to 2.0GHz of Intel Pentium M processor, if user needs to
use more upper frequency, please replace other coolers.
Cooler Installation Guide:
 1. Remove the sticker on the base
3. Put the cooler through
the four pills on the base
2. Put the base through the
fixing holes
4. Connect the fan connector on CPUFAN 4. Press the plate and move
forward
CPU Cooler Installation 20
LV-671 User’s Manual                                             Hardware Setup
2.5 <CMOS Setup>
The board’s data of CMOS can be setting in BIOS. If the board refuses to boot due to
inappropriate CMOS settings, here is how to proceed to clear (reset) the CMOS to its
default values.
Jumper: JRTC
Type: Onboard 3-pin Header
JRTC Mode
1-2 Clear CMOS
2-3 Normal Operation
Default setting
1